

MIDTOWN PARKING BENEFIT DISTRICT

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF MEETING

TO: MEMBERS OF THE MIDTOWN PARKING BENEFIT DISTRICT ADVISORY COMMITTEE OF MIDTOWN MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AND TO ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS:

Notice is hereby given that the **Advisory Committee** of the **Midtown Parking Benefit District** will hold a regular meeting, <u>open to the public</u>, on **Thursday, May 18, 2023**, at **3:00 p.m.** in **the** 1st **Floor Conference Room located at 410 Pierce Street, Houston TX 77002**, inside the boundaries of the District, <u>open to the public</u>, to consider, discuss and adopt such orders, resolutions or motions, and take other direct or indirect actions as may be necessary, convenient, or desirable with respect to the matters identified on the agenda below.

This meeting is an in-person meeting, that is being made available via video conferencing. Members of the public wishing to attend this meeting may do so in person at the above location or via videoconference. To attend the meeting via video conference, please use the following URL:

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting_NmQ5OGNjNjAtYjNkNy00YWM3LWI1MGEtOWYwMmJlMjU4MzYz%40threadv2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2264ae36a4-5920-4081-bbb2-c3260f4221e0%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22ca710cf1-09c1-4ee9-85c4-ccc1ced60182%22%7d

or dial US Toll Free **1-872-256-8243**, **547661292**# when prompted enter PIN : **547 661 292**# to join as a participant.

AGENDA

- 1. Call meeting to Order and verify that a quorum is present.
- 2. Receive Public Comments.
- 3. Presentation from Park Houston regarding City-wide Meter Operations.
- 4. Midtown Parking Benefit District Projects.

- 5. Announcements
- 6. Next meeting date

To be Determined.

The meeting will be posted on the Midtown Parking Benefit District website at

https://midtownhouston.com/events/.

7. Adjourn



James flamas /crd

James Llamas, Chair

SEAL

Midtown Parking Benefit District

If you would like to make public comments at this meeting, please register prior to 3:00 p.m. Registration sign in sheets for those making public comments will be picked up promptly at 3:00 p.m.

MIDTOWN MANAGEMENT DISTRICT MISSION STATEMENT

Midtown strives to provide an economically vibrant urban destination where arts and culture thrive alongside businesses and residents in a safe, active, diverse neighborhood.